## 505052974 08/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5099729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KW JUSTIN LEUNG	08/13/2018
MICHAEL AVNER URBACH	08/15/2018
ARMANDO GUERECA-PINUELAS	08/01/2018
CHRISTOPHER E. LATKO	08/13/2018
DAMIEN PATTON	08/13/2018
RISH MEHTA	08/14/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANJO, INC.	
Street Address:	1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214	
City:	PARK CITY	
State/Country:	Country: UTAH	
Postal Code:	84098	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16106436

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015504985

**Email:** ipdocket@teambanjo.com, docketing@pacificpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL DODD

Address Line 1: 1526 W UTE BLVD, SUITE 214
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1046-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. DODD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Dodd/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 12** 

PATENT REEL: 046642 FRAME: 0836

505052974

PATENT REEL: 046642 FRAME: 0837

I <u>KW Justin Leung</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INGESTING STREAMING SIGNALS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Banjo, Inc, 1526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite
	214, Park City, Utah 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES),
	to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>August 21, 2018</u> and given
	Application No. <u>16/106,436</u> by the following
	Office U.S. Patent Office ) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No by
	the following Office "";

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

Justin-	08/13/18
Invento('s \$ignature	Date
KW Justin Leung	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Michael Avner Urbach</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INGESTING STREAMING SIGNALS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

X	<i>w</i> ill be filed.  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Banjo, Inc, 1526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite
	214, Park City, Utah 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES),
	to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>August 21, 2018</u> and given
	Application No. <u>16/106,436</u> by the following
	Office <u>U.S. Patent Office</u> ) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No by
	the following Office "";

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

Mile Unbed	08/15/18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael Avner Urbach	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	PATENT ASSI	GNMENT D	ocket No.: 1046-US-NP
original joint	t inventor of subjec	ct matter ("INVENTION") (	the original inventor or and disclosed and/or claimed in a NALS" ("APPLICATION"), which:
X	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	epresentative, Banjo, Inc,	1526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ih 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rentheses (filed on <u>Aug</u>	•
	Application No	<del></del>	by the following
		itent Office ing date, and Office, whe	
	Application No., III	ing date, and Office, whe	n Kilown,
*****	en e		
		and was given Applica	tion No by
	the following Office	e "	
Banjo,	Inc., a Delaware C	Corporation, on behalf of	itself and its successors and
	* *	· ·	uiring, the entire and exclusive
· · ·		- · ·	y, in the INVENTION and the
		• •	derived therefrom, such as
<b>-</b>	•		e United States, its territories,
anu an ioreig	in connuies ( Arriv	CATION DERIVATIVES"));	
ASSIGI	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	•	•	o the following table for any
APPLICATION	I DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office
}		1	<b>≰</b> -

Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	Aug. 01, 2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Armando Guereca-Pinuelas Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
rimed wame in chynan	(if other than English)

I <u>Christopher E. Latko</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INGESTING STREAMING SIGNALS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Banjo, Inc, 1526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite
	214, Park City, Utah 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES),
	to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>August 21, 2018</u> and given
	Application No. $16/106,436$ by the following
	Office U.S. Patent Office ) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
П	was filed on and was given Application No by
ш	was filed oil and was given Application No by
	the following Office "";

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

Ansh	8/13/18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Christopher E. Latko	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)
i	·

۱ <u>Da</u>	mien	Patt	on ("As	SSIGNOR") a	m the or	iginal invento	or or	an origi	nal joint
inventor of	subj	ect	matter	("INVENTIO	N") disclo	osed and/or	claim	ed in a	ı patent
application	entitle	ed "IN	NGESTI	ng stream	IING SIGN	ALS" ("APPLIC	CATION	N"), whic	h:
X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R hereby	authorizes,	and	request	s,

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Banjo, 214, Park City, Utah 84098 (ASSIGNEE' to insert here in parentheses (filed onApplication No16/106,436 OfficeU.S. Patent Office	'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), August 21, 2018 and given by the following
Application No., filing date, and Office,	when known;
was filed on and was given Ap	plication No by
the following Office "";	· ,

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

Jami Path	8/13/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Damien Patton	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Rish Mehta</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "INGESTING STREAMING SIGNALS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Banjo, Inc, 1526 W. Ute Blvd, Suite
	214, Park City, Utah 84098 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES),
	to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>August 21, 2018</u> and given
	Application No. $16/106,436$ by the following
	Office U.S. Patent Office ) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No by
	the following Office "";

Banjo, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Docket No.: 1046-US-NP

A2	8/14/18
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rish Mehta	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)